

2023

Schedule of Fees

	On Application		
1.1	Application for Enrolment	\$200	A per family non-refundable fee is required on application. Note: Application for Enrolment forms must be completed for each sibling and submitted as one transaction. If younger siblings apply for enrolment at a later stage the \$200 administration fee will once again apply.
2.	On Acceptance of Offer		
2.1	Placement Fee	\$400	A non-refundable placement fee required on enrolment to confirm acceptance of the place.
2.2	Enrolment Bond - One term's fees per child. This is used as a bond to protect the school from financial risk. (It is not used to pay for the first term of fees or the last term of fees prior to leaving the College).	\$2,105 (Early Learning) \$2,105 (Prep-Year 6) \$2,746 (Year 7-10) \$2,885 (Year 11-12)	The bond is fully refundable should all fees be up-to-date and appropriate notice has been given. Note: Families with students entering the College aged from 3 years old will also be charged the enrolment bond (one term's fees).
3	Annual Fees and Charges		
3.1	Adolescent Community (Year 11 – Year 12) Tuition Fees Per Term (4 terms per year) Per Annum	\$2,885 \$11,540	Tuition fees are due for 2023. Term 1 Fees are payable by January 27 . Term 2 Fees are payable by March 24 . Term 3 Fees are payable by June 9 . Term 4 Fees are payable by September 8 .
3.2	Adolescent Community (Year 9-Year 10) Tuition Fees Per Term (4 terms per year) Per Annum	\$2,746 \$10,984	Tuition fees are due for 2023. Term 1 Fees are payable by January 27 . Term 2 Fees are payable by March 24 . Term 3 Fees are payable by June 9 . Term 4 Fees are payable by September 8 .
3.3	Adolescent Community (Year 7 - Year 8) Tuition Fees Per Term (4 terms per year) Per Annum	\$2,746 \$10,984	Tuition fees are due for 2023. Term 1 Fees are payable by January 27 . Term 2 Fees are payable by March 24 . Term 3 Fees are payable by June 9 . Term 4 Fees are payable by September 8 .



3	Annual Fees and Charges C	Continued	
3.4	Primary College (Prep*-Year 6) Tuition Fees Per Term (4 terms per year) Per Annum	\$2,105 \$8,420	Tuition fees are due for 2023. Term 1 Fees are payable by January 27 . Term 2 Fees are payable by March 24 . Term 3 Fees are payable by June 9 . Term 4 Fees are payable by September 8 .
	*Prep age is turning 5 years old by 30th June that year		Tuition fees include tuition, all Montessori educational materials, junior and senior camp, most excursions and co-curricular subjects such as sport, music, languages and drama. Students in the Primary College are not required to supply any textbooks or stationery.
3.5	Early Learning Sessions (3 years old-Prep age) Session options SESSION A Per Day (8am-3.30pm) SESSION B Per Day (8am-6pm)	\$110.25 \$125.40	Childcare Subsidy can be claimed through the Family Assistance Office at Centrelink. Public Holidays will be charged at the Per Day rate. MIC is an "Approved Provider".
3.6	Afternoon Program (School age children) Per Day Holiday Program Per Day	\$29 \$93	Childcare Subsidy can be claimed through the Family Assistance Office at Centrelink. MIC is an "Approved Provider".
3.7	Pro Rata Status		Tuition fees only will be prorated where a student commences during the term. All other fees including levies are not prorated. Note: Students starting mid-week will be invoiced for the entire week.
3.8	Notice period required		The College requires one full term's notice in writing before the withdrawal of a student or one full term's Tuition Fees will be payable in lieu of notice.
			To leave at the end of Term 2, 2023 notice is required by Friday 24th March 2023. To leave at the end of Term 3, 2023 notice is required by Friday 9th June 2023. To leave at the end of Term 4, 2023 notice is required by Friday 8th September 2023. To leave at the end of Term 1, 2024 notice



4	Other fees and charges		
4.1	Adolescent Community (Year 11 – Year 12)	\$1,200 (approx)	Students in the Adolescent Community (Year 11 - Year 12 couplet) will be charged the cost of their accommodation and associated travel. Payments can be paid via a pre arranged instalment plan.
4.2	Adolescent Community Odyssey Expedition (Year 7, 8, 9 and 10)	\$1,200 (approx)	Students in the Adolescent Community (Year 7 - Year 8 and Year 9 - Year 10 couplets) will be charged the cost of their accommodation and associated travel. Payments can be paid via a pre arranged instalment plan.
4.3	Senior Primary Canberra Trip	\$1,500 (approx)	Students in Year 6 will be charged the cost of their flight, accommodation and associated travel. Payments can be paid via a pre arranged instalment plan.
4.4	Excursions & Going Outs	Pay as you go	For Adolescent Community, Senior and Junior Primary students. As required, these excursions are to be paid for online and prior to the date of event.
4.5	National Testing	\$20	This fee applies to students in years 3, 5, 7 and 9 and is the administration fee charged by the government to administer national testing.
4.6	Community Levy (voluntary contribution) Per terms 1 & 2 (per family)	\$25	\$25 per terms 1 & 2 per family. This fee is used to provide community events. Should you wish not to participate please contact Accounts to have the charge reversed.
4.7	Montessori Training Levy	\$50	\$50 per family per annum (Term 4) assists the College in subsidising staff to complete specific Montessori training programs over and above their teaching professional development.



5	Levies			
5.1	Building and Land Levy	The Building and Land Levy is invoiced per term. The levy applies to every child and contributes to the development costs associated with building the new campus.		
	Building and Land Levy Fees (per term)	1st child \$160 2nd child \$150 3rd child \$135 4th child \$115		
5.2	Energy Levy	\$225 per term or families are able to donate 5 hours of their 'energy' and services per term. Participation may include: Classroom support Class Ambassador Maintenance/working bees Note: Families who are unable to donate 5 hours of their 'energy' in a term will be invoiced \$225		
6	Discounts			
6.1	Tuition Fees in Advance	2.5%	Annual tuition fee payments attract a 2.5% discount. These tuition fee payments are paid in advance and are due on the last day of the first week of Term 1. i.e. annual tuition fees for 2023 are due and payable on Friday 27th January 2023.	
6.2	Sibling Discount for Third Child	20%	A 20% reduction in tuition fees is applied to the third child enrolled in the College. Note: The sibling discount does not apply to payment of levies.	

- + Late fee: A \$50.00 late fee is applied to outstanding balances paid after the due date.
- + GST: If applicable, fees are inclusive of GST
- + Terms and Conditions: In the ordinary course of business, fees are adjusted annually at the beginning of each calendar year. The board reserves the right to vary fees at other times during the year.